
Estados Unidos: Overweight/obesity by region
Adultos, 2023

 

Nebraska

Nevada
New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio
Oklahoma

Oregon
Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas
Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands

Virginia
Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Obesidad Sobrepeso

%

Tipo de encuesta: Autodeclarado

Edad: 18+

Tamaño de la muestra: 392,788 (unweighted)

Zona abarcada: Nacional

Referencias: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion, Division of
Population Health. BRFSS Prevalence & Trends Data [online]. 2025. [accessed Mon, 19 May 2025]. URL:

https://www.cdc.gov/brfss/brfssprevalence/.

Notas: NOT NHANES, States and Territories N-Z (inclusive), Weighted

A menos que se indique lo contrario, el sobrepeso se refiere a un IMC entre 25 kg y 29,9 kg/m² y la obesidad se refiere a un IMC superior a 30 kg/m²..

https://www.cdc.gov/brfss/brfssprevalence/.

